[53] The Company unjustifiably dismissed Ms McKee and is therefore directed to pay to her the 

following remedies: 

a. Compensation for humiliation, etc of $8,000 (eight thousand dollars); and 

b. Lost remuneration equivalent to 3-months’ ordinary pay, i.e. $6,240.00 (six thousand, 

two hundred and forty dollars). 

[54] Costs are reserved. 

Denis Asher 
Member of the Employment Relations Authority